EVANGELINE DOWNS

From 09/27/2019 To 12/05/2019
Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Jockey

Everardo Rodriguez
Luciano Duenez
Damian I. Martinez
Ricardo Hernandez, Jr.
Luis L. Vivanco
John Hamilton
Rolando Cabrera
Noe Castaneda
Bryan Candanosa
Ubaldo Luna

Sts
166
130
135
187
149
118
123
128
127
136

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
32 33 24 19
23 17 19 18
23 9 20 17
22 25 33 12
21 18 23 14
20 24 17 17
18 16 16 15
18 14 16 14
17 20 15 13
17 13 19 13

$%
54
45
39
43
42
52
41
38
41
36

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Trainer

Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr.
Jose Carrizales

Wendy Alejandra Garcia
Orlando Orozco
Fructuoso Huitron
Lanny Keith

Trey Ellis

Martin Trejo

Kenneth Weeks

Robi A. Meche

Sts
110
71
85
68
55
72
65
42
65
48

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
24 9 15 22
14 10 14 20
14 8 M 16
12 16 10 18
12 5 16 22
" 14 13 15
1 10 10 17
10 10 5 24

9 10 N 14

9 9 5 19

$%
44
54
39
56

Current Meet Leading Owners

Owner

Geral Dewitt

Bulldog Racing (Benjamin
Wilbanks and Crosby
McDonald)

J.and J. Stables, LLC
(Juan J. Bazaldua and
Jesus E. Delbosque)
Jesus Huitron Lira
Gene Cox

Rancho Herradura, LLC
(Barbara J. Ball)

T M Ranch (Robert S.
Holland)

Tony Doughtie
Rosendo Valdez
Preston Jourdan

Sts
49
22

22

16
14
4

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
7 7 6 14
7 4 2 32

6 2 4 27

6 2 3 50
4 4 1 27
4 2 4 16

4 2 2 44

4 2 1 25
4 2 1 29
4 0 0 100

$%
41
59

55

92
60
40

89
44

50
100

Current Meet Leading Horses

Horse

Strut for Petes Sake
Tuckers Prize
Freakin Patriot Dash
Mr Angels

Sheza Rare Stoli
Black Moon Risen
Jb Chic Dynasty
Leavin You Tonight
Yo Bo

Corona Leavin Sunset

Sts

WWWWWWWhwWww

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
0 100
0 100
0 50
0 67
0 67
0 67
0 67
0 67
0 67
1 67

RPN WW
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$%
100
100

75
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$359,996
$208,352
$213,973
$249,403
$205,229
$204,690
$192,611
$181,670
$201,255
$176,020

Purses
$230,305
$128,192
$120,553
$135,515
$123,465
$143,730

$93,534
$113,196

$94,550
$91,870

Purses
$81,315
$67,050

$52,690

$59,340
$24,845
$32,816

$60,540

$31,920
$33,360
$27,600

Purses
$27,000
$27,000
$26,200
$16,600
$16,200
$13,200
$13,000
$12,600
$12,400
$11,570



Current Meet Leading Trainer/Jockeys

Trainer/Jockey

K. Roberts, Sr./N.
Castaneda

J. Carrizales/R. Hernandez,
Jr.

F. Huitron/P. Espinosa

L. Keith/E. Rodriguez

K. Carlos/D. Martinez

M. Trejo/E. Rodriguez

W. Garcia/R. Cabrera

K. Roberts, Sr./D. Watson
K. Weeks/L. Duenez

R. Meche/B. Candanosa

Sts

65
59

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
13 1 9 20

12
1

D OY N 00 WW—

OO OWOOG oo

"

-

AN OOCOTIWOD

20

20
22
26
27
15
25
14
20

$%
35

53

59
63
43
73
41
54
48
47

Purses
$108,125

$106,232

$119,865
$101,430
$76,515
$79,531
$79,651
$61,190
$69,960
$61,430



